
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

James Stewart 7/18/2012

9/18/2014

9/18/2014nroelen

Ron Norborck

D
1:6

DWG NO

KIT, INSTALL, UNDERFLOOR, 400 CFM,
'14

KDA00090

TRANSARCTIC INC.

SIZE

SCALE

TITLE

DRAWING UNIT OF MEASURE:       MM  [INCH]

Dale Mason 9/18/2014

9/18/2014
CHECKED

APPROVED

MFG

QA

DRAWN

Val Jakowlew

BY:DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES:     [ALT. DIM.]
                                                                  MM       [INCH]
ONE DECIMAL PLACE       (.X)                 .50        [.020]
TWO DECIMAL PLACE      (.XX)               .25        [.010]
THREE DECIMAL PLACE  (.XXX)             .10        [.005]

FRACTIONAL  +/- 1/32"               ANGULAR +/- .50

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS PROPRIETARY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 
OWNED BY TRANSARCTIC CANADA INC.. THE DOCUMENT AND THE 
INFORMATION IN IT ARE NOT TO BE USED, DISCLOSED OR REPRODUCED 
WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE COMPANY.

ECN:REV:

SHEET 1 OF

1

1 

REV

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DATE:

VALVE, TX, BLOCK TYPE, 1.5 TON, R-134AVAL00000EACH135
SCREW, TH, PD, 10-32x .50, ST, PLTSTS03050EACH3434
SCREW, PH, PD, 8-32 X .75, 18.8, SSSCP03079EACH433
SCREW, PH, SDT, #10-16 x .75, ST, PLTSCP03075EACH1232
NUT, RIV, 10-32 UNFNTS03001EACH3431
NUT, LOCK, HEX, NYLON, 8-32, 18.8, SSNTL03001EACH430
STRAIGHT-THRU, LIQUID TIGHT, FITTINGM3219EACH129
FOAM, INSULATION, 1", FRT, R-5, '14FOA10312EACH122
FOAM, INSULATION, 1", TOP, R-5, '14FOA10311EACH121
FOAM, INSULATION, 1", BOTTOM, R-5, '14FOA10310EACH120
FOAM, INSULATION, 1", REAR, R-5, '14FOA10309EACH119
FOAM, INSULATION,1", R/S, R-5, '14FOA10308EACH118
FOAM, INSULATION, 1", L/S, R-5, '14FOA10307EACH117
FOAM, ANTI-SPLA, 15PPI, .5" x13.75" x 16.625"FOA05914EACH116
FOAM, ANTI-SWT, 1/8" x 8.5"x 16.5"FOA01816EACH215
FOAM, ANTI-SWT, 1/8" x 8.5"x 14"FOA01814EACH214
D3RE/FE EVAP COILEVC30001EACH113
BKT, WELDM'T, GRILL, RETURN AIR, HDX, '15EBX15054EACH112
EVAP, COVER, PASSTHRU, FITTING, '14EBX15049EACH111
EVAP, MAIN, BOX, WELDM'T, '14EBX15048EACH110
EVAP, BLOWER, OUTLET, PANEL, '14EBX15046EACH19
EVAP, COVER, TOP, '14EBX15045EACH18
EVAP, COVER, FRONT, TX VALVE, '14EBX15044EACH17
EVAP, PAN, DRAIN, WELDM'T, '14EBX15041EACH16
BKT, SUPPORT, LID, HCX, '12EBX15038EACH15
CLAMP, GEAR, #36, 1 13/16- 2 3/4, (46/70mm)CLP36001EACH54
BLOWER, 12 V, 510 m3/HR (300 CFM)BLO00005EACH13
THERMOSTAT, FREEZE-UP, NON-ADJ., G512-00685-00EACH11

BILL OF MATERIALS
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERU/MQTYITEM

x4

x5

x4 x5

x4

x4

x3

x5

x6 x4

x2

x4

x2

0 . RELEASED TO PRODUCTION. 9/18/2014 JRR

30

33

23

34

1

3

4

34 31

NOTE:
CUT AROUND 
INTAKE DUCTS 
HOLES

9

32

3431

3431

34 31

32

34

31

32

34

31

NOTE:
DRILL INTO WATER 
DRAIN PAIN TO SECURE
IN PLACE.
BOTH SIDES.
 
 

34 31

. 9/1/20151 ADDED P/N# EBX15054. JRR

14

13

3515

20

6

16

14

18

19

21

2232

17

15

5

29

8

7

10

11

NOTE:
WRAP 
THERMOSTAT 
PROB TO SECURE 
IN PLACE.


